
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02W608 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  6 2002
CONTRACT NO :006447 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2002
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL1182
HWY :SR 000 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :TUMWATER
FIELD EXPLORATION
STORAGE FACILITY
02W608

BOWERS CONSTRUCTION INC. CAPITAL CONTRACTING INC. BAILEY BERG GENERAL CONTRACTORS
42 SIMMONS RD  98563-0166 5020 JOPPA ST SW 8270 28TH CT NE STE 201

98512-6779

PROJECT : MONTESANO   WA  985630166 TUMWATER   WA  985127087 LACEY   WA  985167148

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999975 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999922 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999945

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/17/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BUILDING
2  BUILDING

L.S. 27.97 % -32.94 % -32.43 %
125,000.00 27,320.00 65,500.00 -32,180.00 66,002.00 -31,678.0097,680.00

SITE WORK
1  SITE

L.S. -10.79 % 76.12 % 78.48 %
62,000.00 -7,500.00 122,400.00 52,900.00 124,041.00 54,541.0069,500.00

$187,000.00 11.86% $187,900.00 12.39% $190,043.00 13.68%$167,180.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$190,043.00$187,000.00 $187,900.00BASE TOTAL 11.86% 12.39% 13.68%$167,180.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02W608 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  6 2002
CONTRACT NO :006447 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2002
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL1182
HWY :SR 000 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :TUMWATER
FIELD EXPLORATION
STORAGE FACILITY
02W608

CHRISTENSEN INC. HOLLINGER CONSTRUCTION, INC. HILGER CONSTRUCTION INC.
3285 FERGUSON ST SW STE 101 1061 INDUSTRIAL WAY 10905 25TH AVE E

PROJECT : TUMWATER   WA  985126199 LONGVIEW   WA  986321030 TACOMA   WA  984455350

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999942 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999995

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/17/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BUILDING
2  BUILDING

L.S. -20.99 % -35.40 % -24.51 %
77,174.42 -20,505.58 63,097.00 -34,583.00 73,735.00 -23,945.0097,680.00

SITE WORK
1  SITE

L.S. 63.53 % 96.74 % 108.87 %
113,651.43 44,151.43 136,736.00 67,236.00 145,167.00 75,667.0069,500.00

$190,825.85 14.14% $199,833.00 19.53% $218,902.00 30.94%$167,180.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$218,902.00$190,825.85 $199,833.00BASE TOTAL 14.14% 19.53% 30.94%$167,180.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02W608 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  6 2002
CONTRACT NO :006447 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2002
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL1182
HWY :SR 000 ------- 7TH BIDDER ------- ------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :TUMWATER
FIELD EXPLORATION
STORAGE FACILITY
02W608

KAUFMAN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LINCOLN CONSTRUCTION, INC. RODARTE CONSTRUCTION
7711 MARTIN WAY 21323 MOUNTAIN HWY E 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E

98387-7537 98092-5531

PROJECT : OLYMPIA   WA  985165622 SPANAWAY   WA  983870730 AUBURN   WA  980711875

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999544 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999981 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/17/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BUILDING
2  BUILDING

L.S. -7.11 % -13.13 % 30.02 %
90,732.00 -6,948.00 84,850.00 -12,830.00 127,000.00 29,320.0097,680.00

SITE WORK
1  SITE

L.S. 104.39 % 112.95 % 71.22 %
142,054.00 72,554.00 148,000.00 78,500.00 119,000.00 49,500.0069,500.00

$232,786.00 39.24% $232,850.00 39.28% $246,000.00 47.15%$167,180.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$246,000.00$232,786.00 $232,850.00BASE TOTAL 39.24% 39.28% 47.15%$167,180.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02W608 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Nov  6 2002
CONTRACT NO :006447 REGION NO : 0 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2002
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL1182
HWY :SR 000 ------- 10TH BIDDER ------- ------- 11TH BIDDER ------- ------- 12TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :TUMWATER
FIELD EXPLORATION
STORAGE FACILITY
02W608

BERCHSCHAUER CONSTRUCTION INC BEISLEY INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
730 OLEARY NW 230 MAPLEWOOD CT. NE 321 W STATE ST

98520-6143

PROJECT : OLYMPIA   WA  985029593 BELFAIR   WA  985289261 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :THURSTON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 999921 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

01/17/2003
10:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

BUILDING
2  BUILDING

L.S. -53.93 % 33.09 % 25.41 %
45,000.00 -52,680.00 130,000.00 32,320.00 122,500.00 24,820.0097,680.00

SITE WORK
1  SITE

L.S. 196.40 % 97.67 % 192.81 %
206,000.00 136,500.00 137,380.00 67,880.00 203,500.00 134,000.0069,500.00

$251,000.00 50.14% $267,380.00 59.94% $326,000.00 95.00%$167,180.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$326,000.00$251,000.00 $267,380.00BASE TOTAL 50.14% 59.94% 95.00%$167,180.00


